
The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 
47.6 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following 
charge against Dr. Nolan Jansen, namely: 

1. You Dr. Nolan Jansen are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or 
discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.  

The evidence that will be lead in support of this particular will include some or all of 
the following:  

a) On or about the 19th day of September, 2010, near the residence of Dr. David 
Archer, you had a knife in your possession; 

b) By your conduct and/or demeanor, you caused Dr. David Archer to be fearful of 
injury; 

c) On or about the 19th day of September, 2010, you had a knife in your possession 
for a purpose dangerous to the public peace;  

d) You entered a guilty plea to a charge that you had in your possession a kitchen 

knife for a purpose dangerous to the public peace contrary to Section 88(2) of 

the Criminal Code; 

e) On or about the 8th day of November, 2010 you were sentenced to a Conditional 

Discharge with probation for a period of three months. 

 


